## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

APPLE INC. Petitioner

v.

ZENTIAN LIMITED, Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2023-00037

U.S. Patent No. 10,971,140

CORRECTED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION FOR DAVID ANDERSON, PH.D.



Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, by counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner Zentian Limited declarant, David Anderson, Ph.D., upon oral examination. Petitioner inadvertently listed Deliang Wang, Ph.D in a previous notice of deposition. The deposition will be taken remotely, as agreed upon by counsel, via videoconference beginning on November 17, 2023, at 9:30 a.m. CT. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and/or video means by a court reporter or officer authorized by law to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon this time for the deposition of Patent Owner's declarant.

Respectfully submitted,

ERISE IP, P.A.

BY: /s/Jennifer C. Bailey

Jennifer C. Bailey, Reg. No. 52,583 Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 Overland Park, KS 66211 P: (913) 777-5600 F: (913) 777-5601 jennifer.bailey@eriseip.com adam.seitz@eriseip.com

Christina Canino, pro hac vice 717 17th Street, Suite 1400 Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (913) 777-5600 Fax: (913) 777-5601

,

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER APPLE INC.



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies that on October 19, 2023, a complete and entire copy of this Corrected Notice of Deposition for David Anderson, Ph.D. was served by filing this document through the P-TACTS system and via email to Patent Owner's designated correspondence address for its counsel of record:

Peter C. Knops (peter@noroozipc.com)
Kayvan B. Noroozi (kayvan@noroozipc.com)
Katherine Rhoades (katherine.rhoades@bartlitbeck.com)
Nevin Gewertz (nevin.gewertz@bartlitbeck.com)

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jennifer C. Bailey
Jennifer C. Bailey, Reg. No. 52,583

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

